	Docket No.:
FOP: OTO-1595 (Modified) 01 - 26	-2009 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
OMR No. 0651 0027 (avp.5/31/2002)	Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings → → → ▼	
To the Director of the United States Patent and Travellar Of	.4977
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):
BCM Manufacturing Ltd.	Name: Agra Flooring International Ltd.
	Address: 5160-68th Avenue SE
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger	
☐ Security Agreement ☑ Change of Name	City: Calgary State/Prov.: Alberta
☐ Other	Country: CANADA ZIP: T2C 4N8
Execution Date: March 6, 2000	Additional name(s) & address(es)
4. Application number(s) or patent numbers(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:	
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Patent Application No. Filing date	B. Patent No.(s) 4,953,501 D397,457 JAN 2 1 2009
Additional numbers	☐ Yes ☒ No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 2
Name: David G. Duckworth	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 80.00
Registration No. 39,516	⊠ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be
Address: RUSSO & DUCKWORTH, LLP	credited or debited to deposit account
	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
9090 Irvine Center Drive, 2nd Floor	
	8. Deposit account number:
City: Irvine State/Prov.: CA	
Country: USA ZIP: 92618	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
David G. Duckworth Name of Person Signing	January 21, 2009
Name of Person Signing Signature Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 5 Date	
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet Information to:	

all documents to be recorded with required cover sheet Information to Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services
Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office
P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

CORPORATE ACCESS NUMBER: 201124997



BUSINESS CORPORATIONS ACT

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

B C M MANUFACTURING LTD. CHANGED ITS NAME TO AGRA FLOORING INTERNATIONAL LTD. ON 2000/03/06.



of i

3/06/2000 11:20 AM

PATENT REEL: 022162 FRAME: 0645